Initial fees are those due prior to your commencement of operations and payable to CRDN or one of our 
affiliates. 

Initial Franchise Fee: You must pay an “Initial Franchise Fee” ranging from $45,600 to approximately 
$64,600 consisting of the following:  

A. A “Fixed Licensing Fee” of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000); 

B. A “Territory Fee” ranging from sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) to approximately thirty five 

thousand dollars ($35,000) based on the number of households in your Franchise Territory.  
The Territory Fee is calculated as $16,000 for the first 250,000 households in the Franchise 
Territory and $0.02 per household for each additional household in the Franchise Territory;